FEBRUARY 5, 1993
FEBRUARY 15, 1993
FEBRUARY 16, 1993
FEBRUARY 17, 1993
FEBRUARY 18, 1993
FEBRUARY 19, 1993
FEBRUARY 20, 1993
MARCH 23, 1993

permits removal, transportation, and final disposition of a
dead body.•
NEW SECTION. Section 5. Codification inatcuction.
(Section l) is intended to be codified as an integral part
of Title 46, chapter 4, part l, and the provisions of Title
46, chapter 4, part 1, apply to (section 1).
-End-
-6-
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB0491, as introduced.
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION: An act revising procedures for preparing and filing death certificates; changing the
burial transit permit to a dead body removal authorization; revising the categories of death and disposition requiring
inquiry by the coroner; requiring immediate notification to the county coroner by a person finding human remains; and
amending sections 46-4-122, 50-15-403, and 50-15-405 MCA.
ASSUMPTIONS:
1. New authorization forms must be designed and legal costs for rule amendment and filing will be incurred for FY94.
Legal costs are estimated at 15 hours and 2 pages for filing.
2. Approximately 9,000 forms will need to be printed, stored, distributed and returned each year. A three-part form on
NCR paper will cost about $120 per thousand for printing. Mailing costs are estimated at $0.23 per year per form.
3. If this bill passes the Department of Health and Environmental Sciences will need a general fund appropriation of
$3,850 in FY94 and $3,055 in FY95.
FISCAL IMPACT:
Personal Services
Operating
Total
Expenditures:
General Fund
Revenues:
Net Impact:
General Fund
Cyrrent Law
0
0
0
0
0
LONG-RANGE EFFECTS OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
FY '94
Pro12osed Law
0
$3,850
$3,850
$3,850
($3,850)
FY '95
Difference Current Law Pro12osed Law Difference
0 0 0 0
$3,850 0 $3,055 $3,055
$3,850 0 $3,055 $3,055
$3,850 0 $3,055 $3,055
($3,850) 0 ($3,055) ($3,055)
The legislation will modify existing statutes so that transportation and disposition of dead bodies will be handled more
efficiently.
' II,.,.,.__, ~)' ..,., '-<;: /. I It'~ :;
DMD~s~ BUDGET DIRECTOR D~TE
.2--/ ,:;)-_9 -3
Office of Budget and Program Planning Fiscal Note for HB0491, as introdu~~g
,,,, "/11
53rd Legislature HB 0491/02
APPROVED BY COMM. ON
HUMAN SERVICES AND AGING
l
2